Directions given under the Human Tissue Act 2004, the Human Tissue (Quality and Safety for Human
Application) Regulations 2007 (As amended) (SI 2007 No.1523) and the Quality and Safety of Organs
Intended for Transplantation Regulations 2012 (SI 2012 No.1501)

Directions on licence fee structure for the
financial year 2018/19

These Directions are

Ref 001/2018

Statutory Directions

Section of the Human Tissue Act 2004, the
Human Tissue (Quality and Safety for Human
Application) Regulations 2007 (Sl 2007 No.1523)
and the Quality and Safety of Organs Intended
for Transplantation Regulations 2012 (SI 2012
No.1501) providing for these Directions

Schedule 3, paragraph 2(4)(f) of the Human
Tissue Act 2004, Regulation 8 of the Human
Tissue (Quality and Safety for Human
Application) Regulations 2007 and Regulation 6
of the Quality and Safety of Organs Intended for
Transplantation Regulations 2012

These Directions come into force on

1 April 2018

These Directions remain in force

Until revoked

1. These Directions revoke Directions 001/2017.

2. These Directions are made by the Human Tissue Authority under Schedule 3, paragraph 2(4)(f)
of the Human Tissue Act 2004 and as applied by Regulation 8 of the Human Tissue (Quality and
Safety for Human Application) Regulations 2007 (as amended) and Regulation 6 of the Quality
and Safety of Organs Intended for Transplantation Regulations 2012.

3. These Directions set out the licence fee structure of the Human Tissue Authority for the
financial year commencing 1 April 2018.

4, Schedule 3, paragraph 2(4)(f) of the Human Tissue Act 2004, and as applied by Regulation 8 of
the Human Tissue (Quality and Safety for Human Application) Regulations 2007 (as amended)
(S12007 No. 1523) and Regulation 6 of the Quality and Safety of Organs Intended for
Transplantation Regulations 2012 (SI 2012 No.1501), provides that “it shall be a condition of a
licence...that there shall be paid to the Authority at such times as may be specified in directions
sums of such amount as may be so specified in respect of its costs in connection with
superintending compliance with the terms of licences.”

5. The Human Tissue Authority licence fee structure:



Sectors (type of licence)

Main Licence fee:
PMactivities:

® Making of a PM

® Storage

® Removal

HA activities:

® 5or more tissue types
® Processing

® Procurment

® Testing

® Storage

® Distribution

® Import

® Export

ODT - two or fewer organs
ODT - three organs

ODT - four organs

ODT - five or more organs

Organisation responsible for
procuring organs from deceased
donors

Satellite licence fees:

(First 4 satellites)

Satellite licence fees:

(Each satellite over 4)

Application fees:
Main licence

Satellite

Date 29 March 2018

Allan Marriott-Smith
Chief Executive

Post mortem

sector (PM)

£3,200

£2,250
£320
£320

£1,450

£750

£3,100
£790

Human Tissue Authority

Research
sector

£780

£390

£3,100
£790

Public
display
sector

£300

£150

£3,100
£790

Human
application
sector

Anatomy
sector

- £995
- £2,850
- £995
- £995
- £995
- £500
- £500
- £500

£380 £3,450

£190 £1,900

£3,100 £4,000
£790 £850

Organ
donation and
transplant

Licence for
Removal

£3,950 £780

£2,950 -
£5,890 -
£7,850 -
£9,750 -

£28,290 -

£3,100 £320



