Directions given under the Human Tissue Act 2004, the Human Tissue (Quality and Safety for Human Application) Regulations 2007 (As amended) (SI 2007 No.1523) and the Quality and Safety of Organs Intended for Transplantation Regulations 2012 (SI 2012 No.1501)

Directions on licence fee structure for the financial year 2018/19

Ref 001/2018

These Directions are

Statutory Directions

Section of the Human Tissue Act 2004, the	Schedule 3, paragraph 2(4)(f) of the Human			
Human Tissue (Quality and Safety for Human	Tissue Act 2004, Regulation 8 of the Human			
Application) Regulations 2007 (SI 2007 No.1523)	Tissue (Quality and Safety for Human			
and the Quality and Safety of Organs Intended	Application) Regulations 2007 and Regulation 6			
for Transplantation Regulations 2012 (SI 2012	of the Quality and Safety of Organs Intended for			
No.1501) providing for these Directions	Transplantation Regulations 2012			
These Directions come into force on	1 April 2018			
These Directions remain in force	Until revoked			

- 1. These Directions revoke Directions 001/2017.
- 2. These Directions are made by the Human Tissue Authority under Schedule 3, paragraph 2(4)(f) of the Human Tissue Act 2004 and as applied by Regulation 8 of the Human Tissue (Quality and Safety for Human Application) Regulations 2007 (as amended) and Regulation 6 of the Quality and Safety of Organs Intended for Transplantation Regulations 2012.
- 3. These Directions set out the licence fee structure of the Human Tissue Authority for the financial year commencing 1 April 2018.
- 4. Schedule 3, paragraph 2(4)(f) of the Human Tissue Act 2004, and as applied by Regulation 8 of the Human Tissue (Quality and Safety for Human Application) Regulations 2007 (as amended) (SI 2007 No. 1523) and Regulation 6 of the Quality and Safety of Organs Intended for Transplantation Regulations 2012 (SI 2012 No.1501), provides that "it shall be a condition of a licence...that there shall be paid to the Authority at such times as may be specified in directions sums of such amount as may be so specified in respect of its costs in connection with superintending compliance with the terms of licences."
- 5. The Human Tissue Authority licence fee structure:

Sectors (type of licence)	Post mortem sector (PM)	Research sector	Public display sector	Anatomy sector	Human application sector	Organ donation and transplant	Licence for Removal
Main Licence fee:	£3,200	£3,300	£1,225	£2,380	£5,350	£3,950	£780
PM activities:							
Making of a PM	£2,250	-	-	-	-	-	-
● Storage	£320	-	-	-	-	-	-
Removal	£320	-	-	-	-	-	-
HA activities:							
• 5 or more tissue types	-	-	-	-	£995	-	-
 Processing 	-	-	-	-	£2,850	-	-
• Procurment	-	-	-	-	£995	-	-
• Testing	-	-	-	-	£995	-	-
Storage	-	-	-	-	£995	-	-
Distribution	-	-	-	-	£500	-	-
• Import	-	-	-	-	£500	-	-
• Export	-	-	-	-	£500	-	-
ODT - two or fewer organs	-	-	-	-	-	£2,950	-
ODT - three organs	-	-	-	-	-	£5,890	-
ODT - four organs	-	-	-	-	-	£7,850	-
ODT - five or more organs	-	-	-	-	-	£9,750	-
Organisation responsible for procuring organs from deceased donors	-	-	-	-	-	£28,290	-
Satellite licence fees: (First 4 satellites)	£1,450	£780	£300	£380	£3,450	-	-
Satellite licence fees: (Each satellite over 4)	£750	£390	£150	£190	£1,900	-	-
Application fees:							
Main licence	£3,100	£3,100	£3,100	£3,100	£4,000	£3,100	£320
Satellite	£790	£790	£790	£790	£850	-	-

Date 29 March 2018

Signed.....

Allan Marriott-Smith

Chief Executive

Human Tissue Authority